








Parcel Number: 00771-0760 Property Address: N4364 STATE RD 49 December 12, 2025

2025 Assessment Year Town of Poy Sippi, Waushara County (2025 Assessment Year) Property  Records

Current Owner

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC

PO BOX 284

POY SIPPI WI 54967

Districts General Information

Neighborhood Group:
Neighborhood:

Alternate ID:

Parcel Number: 00771-0760

Village Of Poy Sippi

024007710760

Total Acreage:

Total Sq. Ft:

Actual Frontage:
Effective Frontage:

Effective Depth:
Water Influence:

Water Desirability:

 0.00
 0

 59 
 132 

Subdivision:
Section:

Block:
Township:

*This legal description may be abbreviated and is for assessment purposes only.

*Legal Description

Lot / Unit:
Range:07 19

      14

13E
       5

S 1/2 LOT 5 & PT OF LOT 6 BLK 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

None
None

Waushara CountyWaushara County

Town of Poy SippiPoy Sippi

Other 2 7030Other 2

Other 1 1000Other 1

School 0434School

Morraine ParkVoc/Tech College

Inspection Data
Date User Type

 Property Sales / Ownership History
Sale Date Sale Price Sale Typ Validity Document # Deed Type Grantor
2009-01-08 $200,000 IMPROVED 2 - Valid improved sale 1 - Warranty Nitzke Scott E

 Summary of 2025 Assessment Year Values
Tax Classification Code Acres ImprovementLand Total

2Commercial $10,650 $156,200 0.000 $166,850 
Total Real Estate - All Columns:  0.000 $10,650 $156,200 $166,850 

Assessment Value History
Year Code Acres ImprovementLand Total

2  0.000 $156,2002025 $10,650 $166,850

Totals  0.000 $156,200$10,650 $166,850

2  0.000 $156,2002024 $10,650 $166,850

Totals  0.000 $156,200$10,650 $166,850

2  0.000 $156,2002023 $10,650 $166,850

Totals  0.000 $156,200$10,650 $166,850

 Special Tax Programs (MFL/PFC) and Exempt
Tax Classification Code Acres ImprovementLand Total

Permit Information

Issued Date Number Amount Status Purpose/Description
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Parcel Number: 00771-0760 Property Address: N4364 STATE RD 49 December 12, 2025

2025 Assessment Year Property  RecordsTown of Poy Sippi, Waushara County (2025 Assessment Year)

Land Information
Land Line Tax Classification Land ValueAcres Sq. Ft. Width Depth Unit of Measure Units Unit Rate

 1  0.000  0  59  132 FRONT FEET  59.000  0.00 
 2  0.000  0  40  92 FRONT FEET  40.000  0.00

Total All Columns: Total All Columns: 0.000  0 $10,650

Commercial
Commercial

MAR Subclass
$6,625

$4,025

Tax Class

Other Building Improvements (OBI)
Bldg # OBI ValueStyle Class/Const Year Built Condition Width Length Height UnitsGrade

 4 Garage Detached, frame or cb  1930 D Poor  20  24  0  480 $2,750Commercial

$2,750Total Columns:

Extra Features (XF)
XF # Tax Class XF ValueCode Assoc. Bldg Year Built Condition Width Length Height UnitsGradeAlt. Description

$Total Columns:
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Tax Districts:

BERLIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

POY SIPPI SANI DIST

Property Information

Parcel ID: 024007710770

Document # 457569

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC , 
PO BOX 284 
POY SIPPI, WI 54967-

Owner Address

Tax Information

Installment Amount

First: 213.11

Second: 213.10

Third: 0.00

Total Tax Due: 426.21

Base Tax: 480.87

Special Assessment: 0.00

Lottery Credit: 0.00

First Dollar Credit: 54.66

Amount Paid:
(View payment history info below)

0.00

Current Balance Due: 426.21

Interest: 0.00

Total Due: 426.21

Print Tax Bill

Property Description

PT OF LOT 6 BLK 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

Municipality: 024-TOWN OF POY SIPPI

Property Address:

For a complete legal description, see recorded document.

Land Valuation

Assessment Ratio: 0.6659128270

Fair Market Value: 43400.00

Code Acres Land Impr. Total

2 0.00 $2,650 $26,250 $28,900

0.00 $2,650 $26,250 $28,900

Owner

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC 

*No data found for Special Assessment Detail, Delinquent Tax Summary, Payment History in 2025

2025 Property Record | Waushara County, WI
Assessed values not finalized until after Board of Review
Property information is valid as of 12/12/2025 9:33:36 AM

https://waushara.transcendenttech.com/LandRecords/PropertyListing/RealEstateTaxParcel#/Documents/17463
https://waushara.transcendenttech.com/LandRecords/Reporting/TaxBilling/ViewSingleTaxBill/26142


Tax Districts:

BERLIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

POY SIPPI SANI DIST

Property Information

Parcel ID: 024007711300

Document # 457569

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC , 
PO BOX 284 
POY SIPPI, WI 54967-

Owner Address

Tax Information

Installment Amount

First: 53.79

Second: 53.79

Third: 0.00

Total Tax Due: 107.58

Base Tax: 162.24

Special Assessment: 0.00

Lottery Credit: 0.00

First Dollar Credit: 54.66

Amount Paid:
(View payment history info below)

0.00

Current Balance Due: 107.58

Interest: 0.00

Total Due: 107.58

Print Tax Bill

Property Description

LOT 3 BLK 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

Municipality: 024-TOWN OF POY SIPPI

Property Address:

For a complete legal description, see recorded document.

Land Valuation

Assessment Ratio: 0.6659128270

Fair Market Value: 14700.00

Code Acres Land Impr. Total

2 0.00 $7,250 $2,500 $9,750

0.00 $7,250 $2,500 $9,750

Owner

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC 

*No data found for Special Assessment Detail, Delinquent Tax Summary, Payment History in 2025

2025 Property Record | Waushara County, WI
Assessed values not finalized until after Board of Review
Property information is valid as of 12/12/2025 9:35:01 AM

https://waushara.transcendenttech.com/LandRecords/PropertyListing/RealEstateTaxParcel#/Documents/17509
https://waushara.transcendenttech.com/LandRecords/Reporting/TaxBilling/ViewSingleTaxBill/26188


Tax Districts:

BERLIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

POY SIPPI SANI DIST

Property Information

Parcel ID: 024007710760

Document # 457569

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC , 
PO BOX 284 
POY SIPPI, WI 54967-

Owner Address

Tax Information

Installment Amount

First: 1,978.77

Second: 1,360.76

Third: 0.00

Total Tax Due: 3,339.53

Base Tax: 2,776.19

Special Assessment: 618.00

Lottery Credit: 0.00

First Dollar Credit: 54.66

Amount Paid:
(View payment history info below)

0.00

Current Balance Due: 3,339.53

Interest: 0.00

Total Due: 3,339.53

Print Tax Bill

Property Description

S 1/2 LOT 5 & PT OF LOT 6 BLK 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

Municipality: 024-TOWN OF POY SIPPI

Property Address: N4364 STATE ROAD 49

For a complete legal description, see recorded document.

Land Valuation

Assessment Ratio: 0.6659128270

Fair Market Value: 250600.00

Code Acres Land Impr. Total

2 0.00 $10,650 $156,200 $166,850

0.00 $10,650 $156,200 $166,850

Special Assessment Detail

Code Description Amount

016 DELINQUENT SEWER - 016 618.00

618.00

Owner

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC 

*No data found for Delinquent Tax Summary, Payment History in 2025

2025 Property Record | Waushara County, WI
Assessed values not finalized until after Board of Review
Property information is valid as of 12/12/2025 9:28:31 AM

https://waushara.transcendenttech.com/LandRecords/PropertyListing/RealEstateTaxParcel#/Documents/17462
https://waushara.transcendenttech.com/LandRecords/Reporting/TaxBilling/ViewSingleTaxBill/26141


Warning: If not paid by due dates, 

installment option is lost and total tax is 

delinquent subject to interest and, if 

applicable, penalty.

Failure to pay on time. See reverse.

FOR FULL PAYMENT

PAY BY:

TAXING JURISDICTION

EST. STATE AIDS 

ALLOCATED TAX DIST.

EST. STATE AIDS 

ALLOCATED TAX DIST. NET TAX NET TAX

% TAX 

CHANGE

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET 

VALUE LAND

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET 

VALUE IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED 

FAIR MARKET VALUE

School taxes also reduced 

by school levy tax credit
A star in this 

box means 

unpaid prior 

year taxes.

TOTAL ASSESSED 

VALUE

ASSESSED VALUE 

IMPROVEMENTS

ASSESSED VALUE 

LAND

AVERAGE ASSMT. 

RATIO

NET ASSESSED 

VALUE RATE

(Does NOT reflect credits)

NET PROPERTY TAX

Please inform treasurer of address changes.

Location of Property/Legal Description

Important: Be sure this description covers your 

property. Note that this description is for tax bill 

only and may not be a full legal description. See 

reverse side for important information.

INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________ AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________ AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY • Voter Approved Temporary Tax Increases

Taxing Jurisdiction
Total Additional 

Taxes

Total Additional Taxes 

Applied to Property

Year Increase 

Ends Taxing Jurisdiction
Total Additional 

Taxes

Total Additional Taxes 

Applied to Property

Year Increase 

Ends

WAUSHARA COUNTY - STATE OF WISCONSIN
PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR 2025
REAL ESTATE

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC

Parcel Number: 024007710770
Bill Number: 26142

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

Sec. 7, T19N, R13E
PT OF LOT 6 BLK 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.000 ACRES

*TAX26142*

26142/024007710770

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS
PO BOX 284
POY SIPPI WI 54967

2,650 26,250 28,900
0.665912827 0.01663885

4,000 39,400 43,400 58.58

2024 2025
2024 2025

MORAINE PARK VTAE DIST 10,779 3.73 2045

STATE OF WISCONSIN 0 0 0.00

WAUSHARA COUNTY 51,198 50,083 215.47 211.15 -2.0%

TOWN OF POY SIPPI 163,545 172,028 21.98 21.99 0.0%

BERLIN AREA SCH DIST 1,498,999 1,343,676 192.75 205.00 6.4%

MORAINE PARK VTAE DIST 82,429 81,630 22.62 22.17 -2.0%

POY SIPPI SANI DIST 0 0 20.17 20.56 1.9%

TOTAL 1,796,171 1,647,417 472.99 480.87 1.7%

FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -56.38 -54.66 -3.1%
LOTTERY AND GAMING CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NET PROPERTY TAX 416.61 426.21 2.3%

426.21

TOTAL DUE: $426.21

PAY 1ST INSTALLMENT OF: $213.11

BY JANUARY 31, 2026

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

PIN# 024007710770
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26142

*TAX26142*

PAY FULL AMOUNT OF: $426.21

BY JANUARY 31, 2026

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

PIN# 024007710770
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26142

*TAX26142*

PAY 2ND INSTALLMENT OF: $213.10

BY JULY 31, 2026

WAUSHARA COUNTY TREASURER
JESSICA JAEGER
380 S TOWNLINE RD
WAUTOMA, WI 54982

PIN# 024007710770
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26142

*TAX26142*

JANUARY 31, 2026



Warning: If not paid by due dates, 

installment option is lost and total tax is 

delinquent subject to interest and, if 

applicable, penalty.

Failure to pay on time. See reverse.

FOR FULL PAYMENT

PAY BY:

TAXING JURISDICTION

EST. STATE AIDS 

ALLOCATED TAX DIST.

EST. STATE AIDS 

ALLOCATED TAX DIST. NET TAX NET TAX

% TAX 

CHANGE

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET 

VALUE LAND

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET 

VALUE IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED 

FAIR MARKET VALUE

School taxes also reduced 

by school levy tax credit
A star in this 

box means 

unpaid prior 

year taxes.

TOTAL ASSESSED 

VALUE

ASSESSED VALUE 

IMPROVEMENTS

ASSESSED VALUE 

LAND

AVERAGE ASSMT. 

RATIO

NET ASSESSED 

VALUE RATE

(Does NOT reflect credits)

NET PROPERTY TAX

Please inform treasurer of address changes.

Location of Property/Legal Description

Important: Be sure this description covers your 

property. Note that this description is for tax bill 

only and may not be a full legal description. See 

reverse side for important information.

INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________ AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________ AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY • Voter Approved Temporary Tax Increases

Taxing Jurisdiction
Total Additional 

Taxes

Total Additional Taxes 

Applied to Property

Year Increase 

Ends Taxing Jurisdiction
Total Additional 

Taxes

Total Additional Taxes 

Applied to Property

Year Increase 

Ends

WAUSHARA COUNTY - STATE OF WISCONSIN
PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR 2025
REAL ESTATE

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC

Parcel Number: 024007711300
Bill Number: 26188

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

Sec. 7, T19N, R13E
LOT 3 BLK 23 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.000 ACRES

*TAX26188*

26188/024007711300

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS
PO BOX 284
POY SIPPI WI 54967

7,250 2,500 9,750
0.665912827 0.01663885

10,900 3,800 14,700 19.76

2024 2025
2024 2025

MORAINE PARK VTAE DIST 10,779 1.26 2045

STATE OF WISCONSIN 0 0 0.00

WAUSHARA COUNTY 51,198 50,083 72.69 71.24 -2.0%

TOWN OF POY SIPPI 163,545 172,028 7.42 7.42 0.0%

BERLIN AREA SCH DIST 1,498,999 1,343,676 65.03 69.16 6.4%

MORAINE PARK VTAE DIST 82,429 81,630 7.63 7.48 -2.0%

POY SIPPI SANI DIST 0 0 6.80 6.94 2.1%

TOTAL 1,796,171 1,647,417 159.57 162.24 1.7%

FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -56.38 -54.66 -3.1%
LOTTERY AND GAMING CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NET PROPERTY TAX 103.19 107.58 4.3%

107.58

TOTAL DUE: $107.58

PAY 1ST INSTALLMENT OF: $53.79

BY JANUARY 31, 2026

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

PIN# 024007711300
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26188

*TAX26188*

PAY FULL AMOUNT OF: $107.58

BY JANUARY 31, 2026

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

PIN# 024007711300
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26188

*TAX26188*

PAY 2ND INSTALLMENT OF: $53.79

BY JULY 31, 2026

WAUSHARA COUNTY TREASURER
JESSICA JAEGER
380 S TOWNLINE RD
WAUTOMA, WI 54982

PIN# 024007711300
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26188

*TAX26188*

JANUARY 31, 2026



Warning: If not paid by due dates, 

installment option is lost and total tax is 

delinquent subject to interest and, if 

applicable, penalty.

Failure to pay on time. See reverse.

FOR FULL PAYMENT

PAY BY:

TAXING JURISDICTION

EST. STATE AIDS 

ALLOCATED TAX DIST.

EST. STATE AIDS 

ALLOCATED TAX DIST. NET TAX NET TAX

% TAX 

CHANGE

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET 

VALUE LAND

ESTIMATED FAIR MARKET 

VALUE IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL ESTIMATED 

FAIR MARKET VALUE

School taxes also reduced 

by school levy tax credit
A star in this 

box means 

unpaid prior 

year taxes.

TOTAL ASSESSED 

VALUE

ASSESSED VALUE 

IMPROVEMENTS

ASSESSED VALUE 

LAND

AVERAGE ASSMT. 

RATIO

NET ASSESSED 

VALUE RATE

(Does NOT reflect credits)

NET PROPERTY TAX

Please inform treasurer of address changes.

Location of Property/Legal Description

Important: Be sure this description covers your 

property. Note that this description is for tax bill 

only and may not be a full legal description. See 

reverse side for important information.

INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT INCLUDE THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE AND MAIL TO:

AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________ AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________ AMOUNT ENCLOSED       ________________

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY • Voter Approved Temporary Tax Increases

Taxing Jurisdiction
Total Additional 

Taxes

Total Additional Taxes 

Applied to Property

Year Increase 

Ends Taxing Jurisdiction
Total Additional 

Taxes

Total Additional Taxes 

Applied to Property

Year Increase 

Ends

WAUSHARA COUNTY - STATE OF WISCONSIN
PROPERTY TAX BILL FOR 2025
REAL ESTATE

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC

Parcel Number: 024007710760
Bill Number: 26141

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

N4364 STATE ROAD 49
Sec. 7, T19N, R13E
S 1/2 LOT 5 & PT OF LOT 6 BLK 14 ORIGINAL PLAT

0.000 ACRES

*TAX26141*

26141/024007710760

POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS
PO BOX 284
POY SIPPI WI 54967

10,650 156,200 166,850
0.665912827 0.01663885

16,000 234,600 250,600 338.22

2024 2025
2024 2025

MORAINE PARK VTAE DIST 10,779 21.54 2045

STATE OF WISCONSIN 0 0 0.00

WAUSHARA COUNTY 51,198 50,083 1,243.99 1,219.05 -2.0%

TOWN OF POY SIPPI 163,545 172,028 126.90 126.94 0.0%

BERLIN AREA SCH DIST 1,498,999 1,343,676 1,112.87 1,183.50 6.3%

MORAINE PARK VTAE DIST 82,429 81,630 130.58 128.02 -2.0%

POY SIPPI SANI DIST 0 0 116.45 118.68 1.9%

TOTAL 1,796,171 1,647,417 2,730.79 2,776.19 1.7%

FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -56.38 -54.66 -3.1%
LOTTERY AND GAMING CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.0%
NET PROPERTY TAX 2,674.41 2,721.53 1.8%

DELINQUENT SEWER 618.00

2721.53

TOTAL DUE: $3,339.53

PAY 1ST INSTALLMENT OF: $1,978.77

BY JANUARY 31, 2026

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

PIN# 024007710760
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26141

*TAX26141*

PAY FULL AMOUNT OF: $3,339.53

BY JANUARY 31, 2026

TOWN OF POY SIPPI
LORI RYCKMAN
N3090 STATE ROAD 49
BERLIN, WI 54923-8366

PIN# 024007710760
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26141

*TAX26141*

PAY 2ND INSTALLMENT OF: $1,360.76

BY JULY 31, 2026

WAUSHARA COUNTY TREASURER
JESSICA JAEGER
380 S TOWNLINE RD
WAUTOMA, WI 54982

PIN# 024007710760
POY SIPPI AUTO CENTER PLUS LLC
BILL NUMBER: 26141

*TAX26141*

JANUARY 31, 2026
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This map is NOT a survey and cannot be used as such.  It is NOT suitable for finding property lines or to determine encroachments.  It is for general reference only and any other use is prohibited. -Waushara County Land Records






